1 Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 30 August 2018
1 murata.com   Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
30 August 2018
1 Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 30 August 2018
Application Engineering Sec.
Capacitor Division 2
Components Business Unit
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

d
a
n
c
e
 [
Ω
]
Frequency [MHz]
VDDR_MEM_1V35 U61 VDDR_MEM_1V35 U62
VDDR_MEM_1V35 U136 VDDR_MEM_1V35 U137
28 Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 30 August 2018
38pcs Reduction!
Summary of Murata Proposal
Initial Proposal Initial Proposal Initial Proposal Initial Proposal
0201 0.1uF GCM033C70J104KE02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0201 0.22uF GRT033C80J224KE01 0 0 0 0 8 4 40 22 48 26
0402 0.1uF GCM155R71C104KA55 4 0 19 13 0 0 0 0 23 13
0402 0.47uF GCM155C71A474KE36 8 5 30 24 0 0 0 0 38 29
0603 10uF GCM188D70J106M*** 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 4
0805 4.7uF GCM21BR71C475KA73 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0805 10uF GCM21BR71A106KE22 10 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 9
0508 1uF LLL215C70G105MA11 13 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 20 2
3T 0402 1uF NFM15HC105D0G* 0 6 0 5 0 0 0 6 0 17
3T 0603 10uF NFM18HC106D0G* 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
36 22 56 48 8 4 44 32 144 106

Cap1 Cap2 Cap3 BLM
Simulate Frequency ： 0.1M－3GHz
Sierra
1. About Euler
31 Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 30 August 2018
2. P/N List for Simulation
Parts No. Size [inch] Characteristic
Chip
Ferrite
Beads
BLM18AG121BH1 0603 120ohm@100MHz
BLM15AG121SH1 0402 120ohm@100MHz
BLM15AX121SZ1 0402 120ohm@100MHz
MLCC
GCM033C70J104KE02 0201 0.1μF
GCM155C71A105KE38 0402 1μF
GCM188D70J106M 0603 10μF
GCM21BD70J226M 0804 22μF
3-terminal
LowESL MLCC
NFM15HC105D0J (*TBD) 0402 1μF
NFM18HC106D0J (*TBD) 0603 10μF